Pressure Regulator
12P
Up to 40 bar inlet pressure
Up to DN 100
Approved by German DVGW
Conform with 97/23EC (PED)
Easy maintenance
Wide range of flow

Blow-off-line
11
Type Designation
12 P XX
Feeder / Pilot
RV-MD / RP-ND
RV-MD / RP-ND with SRV 285 D
RV-MD / RP-MD
RV-HD / RP-HD
SSV (pso)
SL-IZN.1
SL-IZM.1
SL-IZH.1
SSV (Pso and Psu)
SSV-022
SID-NN, -NM, -MM
RSL-HH
DN
DN 25
DN 50
DN 80
DN 100
Flange
PN 16
PN 40
ANSI 150
XX XX XX
Device designation example: 12 P-MM-SL-IZM.1-DN 50 PN 16
Information to be
specified when ordering:
• Regulator type code
• SSV type
• Minimum and maximum inlet
  pressures
• Outlet pressure range setting
• Outlet pressure setting
• OPSO setting*
• UPSO setting*
• Connection type
• Options
* If requested
Option
Silencer (reducing of noise up to 10 dB(A)
Optical flow indicator
SSV position indicator
SSV with manual release
SSV with electrical release by solenoid valve
Actaris Gaszählerbau GmbH
Hardeckstrasse 2
D-76185 Karlsruhe - Germany
For more information, www.actaris.com
Tel. +49-721 5981 0
Fax +49-721 5981 189
GA-0088 - GB -
06.04 -1 ©
Copyright 2004,
Actaris, All Rights